UCR SUMMARY REPORT

Nov-18
FBI INDEX
CRIME Actual Crime Clearances Percent
This Last Difference} This Last Difference Clear Nat'l *
Month Month Month Month Rate Clear Rate
Murder 0 1 -1 2 1 1 62%
Neg. Homicide 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%|NR
Rape 7 10 -3 3 4 -1 43% 35%
Robbery 24 23 1 11 14 -3 46% 30%
Sim Assault 226 260 -34 118 150 -32 52%
Agg Assault 60 63 -3 28 31 -3 47% 53%
Violent Crime
Subtotal 317 357 -40 162 200 -38 51% 46%
Burglary 73 78 -5 14 15 -1 19% 14%
Theft 255 269 -14 68 64 4 27% 19%
Auto Theft 38 26 12 5 8 -3 13% 14%
Property Crime
Subtotal 366 373 -7 87 87 0 24% 18%
Arson 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 22%
UCR Total** 463 473 -10 131 137 -6 28% 32%

*Source: F.B.l. Crime in The United States 2017
* National Average Rounded

** UCR Total - Does not include Simple Assaults

Listed For Internal Use Only




Beaumont Police Department
UCR Part 1 Crimes
Year to Date Report

November 2018
FBI REPORTED CRIMES CLEARANCES PERCENT
2018 2017 Difference Percentage 2018 2017 Difference Clear Nat. Avg.

ytd ytd ytd ytd Rate *
Murder 11 14 -3 -21% 7 12 -5 64% 62%
Neg Homicide 1 1 0 0% 2 1 1 0% **NR
Rape 88 80 8 10% - 35 37 -2 40% 35%
Robbery 327 285 42 15% 111 97 14 34% 30%
Aggravated
Assaults 731 782 -51 % 321 422 -101 44% 53%
Violent Crime .
Subtotal 1158 1162 -4 0% 476 569 -93 41% 46%
Burglary 886 1178 -292 -25% 193 213 -20 22% 14%
Theft 2917 3226 -309 -10% 740 755 -15 25% 19%
Auto Theft 375 373 2 1% 122 90 32 33% 14%
Property Crime
Subtotal 4178 4777 -599 -13% 1055 1058 -3 25% 18%
Arson 32 38 -6 -16% 0 3 -3 0% 22%
UCR Total 5368 5977 -609 -10% 1531 1630 -99 | **NR **NR




Arrest & Property Activity
Year to Date for 2018
With Difference Between Months

Month Adult |Differ PuvenilgDiffer Vice/Narc|Differ Stolen Differ Recovered |Differ
Arrest Arrest™* Arrest Property Property ,
Jan 516 53 49 26 56 12| $751,187 ($258,167)] $405,456 $90,044
Feb 497 -19 51 2 48 -8] $339,688 ($411,499)] $152,887 | ($252,569)
Mar 508 11 70 19 74 26] $597,996 $258,308 $266,123 | $113,236
Apr 493 -15) 42 -28 63| -11 $855,234 $257,238 $551,041 | $284,918
May 486 -7 60 18 55 -8] $743,604 ($111,630)| $273,357 | ($277,684)
Jun 522 36 77 17 60 5| $601,066 ($142,538)] $338,810 $65,453
Jul 610 88 87 10 64 41 $670,340 $69,274 $257,745 | ($81,065)
Aug 586 -24 51 -36 77 13] $711,581 $41,241 $290,869 $33,124
Sep 554 -32 44 -7 46| -31 $776,006 $64,425 $229,763 | ($61,106)
Oct 505 -49 45 1 43 -3| $1,336,577 $560,571 $746,285 | $516,522
Nov 513 8 40 -5 49 6] $691,863 ($644,714)] $252,378 | ($493,907)
Dec
Total 5790 616 635 $8,075,142 $3,764,714

**In UCR Reporting, 17 year olds are considered Juveniles




